SPECIFICATIONS
• MIL-DTL-16377J tested and compliant
• Operating Temperature: 77˚F  (25˚C), Range -22˚F
   (-30˚C) to 130˚F (60˚C)
• Power Factor: 0.99
• L80 60,000 Hours (based on TM21)
• Minimum 80 CRI, Typical 85 CRI
   (based on LM80 and ANSI 78.377-2008)

*This tube requires fixture modification to remove the ballast and re-wire for single ended power.
60°C
HOW TO ORDER
DESCRIPTION: LED Replacement Lamp, 48”, 4100K
ORDER CODE #: FLZ-T5-48-41
MIL-STD
167A
MIL-DTL
167377/86A
MIL-DTL
16737J
MIL-STD
901
19K14
COMPLIANT
C 2019 LED Smart Inc.
Y O U R  L I G H T I N G  P R O J E C T  P A R T N E R S
ELECTRICAL STATS & OPERATING FUNCTIONS
ORDERING INFORMATION
DIMENSIONS
1-800-457-0416 www.ledsmart.com     militarysales@ledsmart.com1-800-457-0416 www.ledsmart.com1-800-457-0416 www.ledsmart.com 19K14
Nominal length
A (pin to pin) B (end to end) C (end cap dia) D (Lamp body dia)
INCH MM INCH MM INCH MM INCH MM
48” 45.78 1163 45.19 1148 1.49 38 1.25 32
A
B
D
FLZ SERIES-115VAC
FLZ-T5-48
15.8mm
(0.625”)
G5 (G)
EN
D
 V
IE
W
S
38
m
m
(1
.4
9”
)
TYPE
Nominal
Length
(inch)
Lens Type TYPE
Input Voltage
(AC Volts)
Input Current
(Amp)
Luminous
Intensity
Power
Consumption CRI
MIN TYP MAX MIN TYP MAX 4100K TYP TYP
FLZ 48 CLEAR 0-G 100 115 127 0.04 0.09 0.10 3244 20 85
4148 115RFLZ M20--- - - - - - -
SERIES END CAP LENGTH VOLTAGE TYPE WATTAGE COLOR LENS
T50-GT12
SIZE